
Saturday, May 10 Publication by Co-op City Times of first Election Supplement 
Saturday, May 10  First Election Forum, 1 p.m., In-person & broadcast live from Dreiser Audit.
Saturday, May 17  Publication by Co-op City Times of second Election Supplement 
Wednesday, May 21   Second Election Forum, 7:00 p.m., In-person & broadcast live from Einstein Center, Rm. 45,
Wednesday, June 11 Mailing of Election Ballots to shareholders
June 16-July 8  Absentee Ballots may be received by Independent Election Contractor but not opened or Counted 

Until Quorum Achieved; Ballots Must be Postmarked by 7-8-25, unless Date Extended to Obtain 
Quorum

Tuesday, June 17 Third Election Forum, 7:00 P.M. In-person & Broadcast from Dreiser
Wednesday, June 25  Annual Meeting, 7:00 P.M., Dreiser; In-person Voting Begins at 6:00 P.M. @ Dreiser
Thursday, June 26 In-person voting continues at Einstein Center, 12 to 8 P.M.
Friday, June 27 In-person voting continues at Bartow Center, 12 to 8:00 P.M.
Saturday, June 28  ELECTION DAY EVENTS – In-person voting at Bartow Center, 8:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.
Tuesday, July 8  Election Period & Voting ends Unless Quorum not obtained (see extended voting period)
Monday, July 14  Election Committee Public Meeting to Certify and Announce Final Count of Ballots, Room 31, 

Bartow Center, 7:00 P.M.; In-person & Broadcast
Tuesday, July 15 Public & Electronic Posting of Official Results, 10 A.M.
Wednesday, July 16 Deadline to file Challenges (5 P.M.)
Wednesday July 23 Swearing in of Newly Elected Board Members

Extended Voting Period (if no quorum)
Tues., July 8-Mon., July 28  Continue election Until July 28 at 9:00 P.M., or 9:00 P.M. on an earlier day, if Election 

Committee certifies a Quorum
Tuesday, August 5  Election Committee Review & Certify Final Count of ballots (Bartow Center, Rm. 31, 7:00 P.M.)
Wednesday, August 6 Public & Electronic Posting of Official Results (10 A.M.)
Thursday, August 7   Deadline to file Challenges, In-person, to Legal Dept. by 5 P.M. or by email by 5 P.M. 

addressed to riverbay2025election@riverbaycorp.com
Wednesday, August 13 Swearing in of Elected Board Members (Bartow Center, Room 31, 7:00 P.M.) 

Additional Extended Voting Period (if no quorum)
Monday, July 28   Continue election (as of 9:01 P.M.) Until Monday, August 18, or An earlier date, if Election 

Committee certifies a Quorum
Monday, August 25  Election Committee Review & Certify Final Count of Ballots (Bartow, Rm. 31, 7:00 P.M.)
Tuesday, August 26  Public & Electronic Posting of Official Results
Wednesday, August 27 Deadline to file Electronic Challenges to Election By 5:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Sept. 3  Swearing in of Newly-Elected Board Members
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